

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**4th Quarter, CY 2017**

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
1	BAC-PG-308-17	Meals & Snacks	286,000.00	CDRRMO, Batangas City	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan,	285,120.00	3/10/2017
2	BAC-PG-309-17	Various Materials	564,561.35	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/#10 Buenafe St., Brgy 19, Batangas City	563,820.00	3/10/2017
3	BAC-PG-311-17	Meals & Snacks	38,500.00	City Health Office, Batangas City	Grandiose Food Services Inc.	Felie Go/D. Silang St., cor P. Burgos st., Pob. 14, Batangas City	38,465.00	3/10/2017
4	BAC-PG-312-17	Meals & Snacks	242,500.00	CMO-PESO, Batangas City	Norma Cleofe's Canteen	Norma Cleofe/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	241,635.00	4/10/2017
5	BAC-PG-313-17	Various Materials	165,950.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Tatao Shirts & gen. Mdse.	Tomas Mojares/P Torres St., Brgy 3 Lipa City Batangas	165,522.50	4/10/2017
6	BAC-PG-314-17	Various Materials	143,152.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Goldmine Printing Press	Editha Santos/Evangelista St., Brgy 8 Batangas City	103,460.00	4/10/2017
7	BAC-PG-315-17	Various Printing Materials	226,600.00	City Health Office, Batangas City	Grandeur Printing & Gen. Mdse.	Luzviminda Villena/Paharang east Batangas City	225,920.00	4/10/2017
8	BAC-PG-317-17	Tablet Wireless Keyboard	862,125.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Mel C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan, Alitagtag Batangas	861,600.00	5/10/2017
9	BAC-PG-319-17	Plaques	14,620.00	City Health Office, Batangas City	Gold & Silver Metal Arts & Gen. Mdse.	Rolando Mendoza/D. Silang St., Batangas City	14,510.00	5/10/2017
10	BAC-PG-320-17	Printing of various Forms	150,000.00	GSD, Batangas City	Ricbeth Printing Press	Beth Bersinic/Zamora St., Batangas City	149,405.00	5/10/2017
11	BAC-PG-322-17	Various Spare parts & Accessories	91,417.00	Batangas City Gov't.	RBC Petron gasoline Station	Rodrigo Castillo/Kumintang Ilaya, Batangas City	91,120.00	10,/06/17
12	BAC-PG-323-17	Various Office Supplies	366,257.28	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/ Buenafe St., Brgy 19, Batangas City	366,000.00	6/10/2017
13	BAC-PG-324-17	Various Materials	880,729.00	OCVAS, Batangas City	Nutrilink Enterprises	Eleuterio Mercado/351 Bolbok Lipa City Batangas	879,719.00	6/10/2017
14	BAC-PG-327-17	Meals & Snacks	19,530.00	City Health Office, Batangas City	Citichow Corp.	Carlito Go/Citimart Complex, Rizal Ave. Batangas City	19,526.80	6/10/2017

**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC CHAIRMAN

**ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY**  
BAC Vice-Chairman

**ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG**  
BAC Member

**ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES**  
BAC Member

**ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ**  
BAC Member

**JOCELYN E. CANTRE**  
BAC Member

**JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN**  
BAC Member

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**4th Quarter, CY 2017**

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
15	BAC-PG-328-17	Computer Laptop	1,869,575.00	Dep. Ed., Division	Ten 25 Enterprises	Ma. Lea Macatangay/Brgy. Tulo,	1,700,000.00	10/24/17
16	BAC-PG-329-17	Flood Control Warning Device	1,280,475.00	CDRRMO, Batangas City	Granby Trading & Construction	Ma. Leuvina Sofia Llana/Ruby Bldg. P Burgos St., Batangas City	1,279,275.00	10/24/17
17	BAC-PG-330-17	Ornamental Plants	282,625.00	OCVAS, Batangas City	Nutrilink Enterprises	Eleuterio Mercado/351 Bolbok Lipa City Batangas	280,020.50	11/10/2017
18	BAC-PG-333-17	Meals & Snacks	515,500.00	City Mayor's office, Batangas City	Citichow Corp.	Carlito Go/Citimart Complex, Rizal Ave. Batangas City	515,420.00	11/10/2017
19	BAC-PG-335-17	Battery Pack & Traffic Signages	211,000.00	CMO-TDRO, Batangas City	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/ Buenafe St., Brgy 19, Batangas City	210,800.00	11/10/2017
20	BAC-PG-337-17	Various X-ray Supplies	559,067.00	City Health Office, Batangas City	VG & GE Trading Diagnostic Inc.	Von Ricardo Ongkiatco/299 Pulo St., Bolbok Batangas City	558,678.00	10/19/17
21	BAC-PG-338-17	Rental, Sounds & LED Wall	57,120.00	Dep. Ed., Division Batangas City	RMA Lights & Sounds	Ramon Tayer/ Salaban II Ibaan Batangas	56,620.00	10/19/17
22	BAC-PG-339-17	Publication of City Ordinance	120,000.00	Sang. Panlungsod ng Batangas	Batangas Post	Jay Ferdinand Malaluan/De Joya Cmpd. Alangilan Batangas City	119,600.00	10/19/16
23	BAC-PG-340-17	Various Construction Materials	340,552.50	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Cosworx Trading	Melvin Lee Tan/Pastor Rd., CutaBatangas City	339,551.50	10/19/16
24	BAC-PG-341-17	Various Medical, Dental, Laboratory Supplies & Equipment	982,698.40	City Health Office, Batangas City	P.A. Mendoza Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Prudencio Mendoza/Apacible St., Batangas City	981,698.40	10/19/17
25	BAC-PG-342-17	Various Printing Materials	437,152.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Grandeur Printing & Gen. Mdse.	Luzviminda Villena/Paharang East, Batangas City	436,722.00	10/19/17
26	BAC-PG-346-17	Built in Table & Chiars for SPED	3,213,770.00	Dep. Ed., Divisiom of Batangas City	KBBL'S General Mdse.	Reynaldo Lagamia Jr./Ilustre ave., District III Lemery Batangas	3,211,600.00	8/11/2017
27	BAC-PG-348-17	Meals & Snacks	35,600.00	City Health Office, Batangas City	Citichow Corp.	Carlito Go/Citimart Complex, Rizal Ave., Batangas City	35,597.00	10/20/17
28	BAC-PG-349-17	Various materials	231,130.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Gensson Trade Corp.	alberto Uy Boming/P Zamora, St. Batangas City	230,730.00	10/20/17

**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC CHAIRMAN

**ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY**  
BAC Vice-Chairman

**ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG**  
BAC Member

**ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES**  
BAC Member

**ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ**  
BAC Member

**JOCELYN E. CANTRE**  
BAC Member

**JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN**  
BAC Member

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**4th Quarter, CY 2017**

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
29	BAC-PG-351-17	Cultivator hand Tractor	500,000.00	OCVAS, Batangas City	Nutrilink Enterprises	Eleuterio Mercado/351 Bolbok Lipa	499,000.00	10/20/17
30	BAC-PG-352-17	Trash Bags	660,000.00	GSD-PSMU, Batangas City	Asian Gen. Mdse.	Estelita Alda/Pinamucan Ibaba, Batangas City	658,800.00	10/20/17
31	BAC-PG-353-17	Meals & Snacks	192,000.00	City Health Office, Batangas City	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan Batangas City	191,940.00	10/20/17
32	BAC-PG-356-17	Meals & Snacks	300,000.00	CSWDO, Batangas City	Triple 8 Carinderia & Catering Services	Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City	299,000.00	10/20/17
33	BAC-PG-358-17	Meas	6,907,500.00	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Belen M.Barrion Catering Services	Belen Barrion/ Rosal St., Dolor Subd, Batangas City	6,899,825.00	11/16/17
34	BAC-PG-361-17	Various Construction materials	1,101,704.54	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Native Lumber	Remegia Tan/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	1,100,424.54	8/11/2017
35	BAC-PG-362-17	Various Maintenance Materials	478,196.50	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Nemar Lumber & hardware Corp.	Philip Chua/ Brgy Calicanto, batangas City	477,305.00	10/27/17
36	BAC-PG-363-17	Meals & snacks	102,400.00	CMO-PESO, Batangas City	Norma Cleofe's Canteen	Norma Cleofe/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	102,240.00	10/27/17
37	BAC-PG-364-17	Meals & Snacks	410,800.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Citichow Corp.	Carlito Go/Citimart Complex, Rizal Ave., Batangas City	410,777.00	10/27/17
38	BAC-PG-366-17	Snacks	166,375.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Triple 8 Carinderia & Catering Services	Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City	165,932.50	10/27/17
39	BAC-PG-367-17	Meals & Snacks	154,400.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan Batangas City	153,900.00	10/27/17
40	BAC-PG-368-17	Polo Shirts & Sports Uniforms	763,600.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Tatao Shirts & Gen. Mdse.	Tomas Mojares/Evangelista st., Brgy 8 Batangas City	762,700.00	10/27/17
41	BAC-PG-372-17	Various Construction Materials	500,000.00	CEO, Batangas City	Cosworx Trading	Melvin Lee Tan/Pastor Rd., CutaBatangas City	499,581.75	10/27/17
42	BAC-PG-373-17	Snacks	88,000.00	OCVAS, Batangas City	Triple 8 Carinderia & Catering Services	Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City	87,670.00	2/11/2017

**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC CHAIRMAN

**ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY**  
BAC Vice-Chairman

**ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG**  
BAC Member

**ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES**  
BAC Member

**ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ**  
BAC Member

**JOCELYN E. CANTRE**  
BAC Member

**JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN**  
BAC Member

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**4th Quarter, CY 2017**

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
43	BAC-PG-374-17	Various materials	439,867.00	OCVAS, Batangas City	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/ Buenafe St., Brgy	439,067.00	2/11/2017
44	BAC-PG-375-17	Various Office Supplies	266,320.30	CLB & City ENRO, Batangas City	ABCC Sales & services	Claudia Girlie Marcial/36 P. Ocampo St., Batangas City	264,786.50	2/11/2017
45	BAC-PG-376-17	Vairous Christmas Decors	1,892,535.00	Batangas City Government	Allycel Gen. Mdse.	Maricel Yim/106 Magsaysay Ave San Roque, Teresa Rizal	1,890,535.00	11/16/17
46	BAC-PG-380-17	Meals & Snacks	280,500.00	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Triple 8 Carinderia & Catering Services	Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City	280,219.50	7/11/2017
47	BAC-PG-381-17	Various Tires	968,000.00	GSD, Batangas City	Automatic Motors	Ma. Arlen Montalbo/Balagtas Batangas City	967,200.00	7/11/2017
48	BAC-PG-382-17	Goods & commodities	809,142.00	CSWDO, Batangas City	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/ Buenafe St., Brgy 19, Batangas City	809,000.00	7/11/2017
49	BAC-PG-383-17	Various maintenance Materials	758,603.75	Different Barangay of Batangas City	Nemar Lumber & hardware Corp.	Philip Chua/ Brgy Calicanto, batangas City	757,458.00	7/11/2017
50	BAC-PG-384-17	Various maintenance Materials	410,354.25	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	State Construction & Mill Supply9	Virginia Cortes/ D. Silang St., Batangas City	410,212.45	7/11/2017
51	BAC-PG-385-17	Portable Generator Set & Cot bed	613,750.00	CDRRMO, Batangas City	Granby Trading & Construction	Ma. Leuvina Sofia Llana/Ruby Bldg. P Burgos St., Batangas City	613,250.00	7/11/2017
52	BAC-PG-386-17	Various office Supplies & equipment	493,439.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Gensson Trade Corp.	alberto Uy Boming/P Zamora, St. Batangas City	491,075.00	7/11/2017
53	BAC-PG-387-17	Repair & maintenance of various aircon	588,600.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Jaime B. M. Refrigeration & aircon Services	Jaime Magadia/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	588,100.00	7/11/2017
54	BAC-PG-388-17	Meals & Snacks	263,730.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Belen Barrion Catering Services	Belen Barrion/Rosal St., Dolor Subd. Batangas City	263,196.50	7/11/2017
55	BAC-PG-389-17	Meals	136,000.00	City health Office, Batangas City	PCK Trade & Realty Corp.	Patrik Ao/Brgy. Bolbok, Batangas City	135,900.00	7/11/2017
56	BAC-PG-390-17	Rental of Photocopying Machine	258,865.50	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Efren Reyes Telecopy Trading & Services	Efren M. Reyes/National Hi-way Calicanto Batangas City	258,478.95	7/11/2017

**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC CHAIRMAN

**ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY**  
BAC Vice-Chairman

**ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG**  
BAC Member

**ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES**  
BAC Member

**ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ**  
BAC Member

**JOCELYN E. CANTRE**  
BAC Member

**JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN**  
BAC Member

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**4th Quarter, CY 2017**

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
57	BAC-PG-391-17	Various laboratory Supplies	392,275.00	City Health Office,	VG & GE Trading Diagnostic Inc.	Von Ricardo Ongkiatco/299 Pulo St.,	389,022.00	7/11/2017
58	BAC-PG-394-17	Meals & Snacks	360,550.00	CDRRMO, Batangas City	Citichow Corp.	Carlito Go/Citimart Complex, Rizal Ave., Batangas City	359,692.21	10/11/2017
59	BAC-PG-395-17	Meals & Snacks	50,512.00	Office of the City vice-Mayor	Grandiose Food Services Inc.	Felie Go/D. Silang St cor P. Burgos St., Pob. 14, Batangas City	50,344.00	10/11/2017
60	BAC-PG-396-17	Caps & Gowns	633,760.00	Colegio ng Lungsod ng Batangas	TCM Garments	Teresita marasigan/Brgy Alangilan Batangas City	632,833.00	10/11/2017
61	BAC-PG-397-17	Costumes & Polo Shirts	92,850.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Tatao Shirts & Gen. Mdse.	Tomas Mojares/Evangelista st., Brgy 8 Batangas City	92,688.00	10/11/2017
62	BAC-PG-398-17	Various Construction Materials	804,093.75	City Mayor's Office, Batangas City	Rockgold Trading & Equipment Rentals	Rolly Dy Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas City	803,304.50	10/11/2017
63	BAC-PG-399-17	Veterinary Supplies & Agricultural Equipment	652,743.75	OCVAS, Batangas City	Nutrilink Enterprises	Eleuterio Mercado/351 Bolbok Lipa City Batangas	651,748.75	10/11/2017
64	BAC-PG-400-17	Various IT Equipment	1,237,464.00	CEO, Batangas City	Ten 25 Enterprises	Ma. Lea Macatangay/Brgy. Tulo, Batangas City	1,236,500.00	11/28/2017
65	BAC-PG-402-17	Meals & Snacks	992,200.00	CMO-HRMDO, Batangas City	Triple 8 Carinderia & Catering Services	Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City	989,494.00	11/14/2017
66	BAC-PG-403-17	Meals & Snacks	45,675.00	City Health Office, Batangas City	Triple 8 Carinderia & Catering Services	Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City	45,545.00	11/14/2017
67	BAC-PG-404-17	Various maintenance Materials	147,432.50	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Cosworx Trading	Melvin Lee Tan/Pastor Rd Cuta, Batangas City	147,314.00	11/14/2017
68	BAC-PG-407-17	Office Supplies & Equipment	399,392.40	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Ten 25 Enterprises	Ma. Lea Macatangay/Brgy. Tulo, Batangas City	398,332.40	11/14/2017
69	BAC-PG-408-17	Various Office Supplies & Equipment	128,070.78	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Mel C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan, Alitagtag Batangas	127,891.07	11/14/2017
70	BAC-PG-409-17	Printing of Various Forms & Stickers	204,500.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Grandeur Printing & Gen. Mdse.	Luzviminda Villena/Paharang east Batangas City	203,400.00	11/14/2017

**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC CHAIRMAN

**ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY**  
BAC Vice-Chairman

**ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG**  
BAC Member

**ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES**  
BAC Member

**ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ**  
BAC Member

**JOCELYN E. CANTRE**  
BAC Member

**JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN**  
BAC Member

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**4th Quarter, CY 2017**

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
71	BAC-PG-410-17	Various Information & Communication Tech. Equipment	2,418,500.00	Colegio ng Lungsod ng Batangas	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/ Buenafe St., Brgy 19, Batangas City	2,410,000.00	5/12/2017
72	BAC-PG-411-17	Publication of Awarded Contracts	400,000.00	Batangas City Gov't.	Batangas Post	Jay Ferdinand Malaluan/DeJoya Cmpd, Alangilan Batangas City	399,200.00	11/16/2017
73	BAC-PG-413-17	Various Construction materials	358,611.25	Different Offices of Batangas City gov't.	Rockgold Trading & Equipment rentals	Rolly Dy Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas City	357,969.00	11/16/2017
74	BAC-PG-414-17	Meals & Snacks	420,000.00	CSWDO, Batangas City	Triple 8 Carinderia & catering services	Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City	418,200.00	11/16/2017
75	BAC-PG-415-17	Meals & Snacks	66,640.00	City Health Office, Batangas City	Grandiose Food Services, Inc.	Felie Go/D. Silang St., cor P. Burgos st., Pob. 14, Batangas City	66,575.00	11/16/2017
76	BAC-PG-416-17	various Furniture (including installation)	949,974.22	City Engineer's Office, Batangas City	Mel C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagrusan, Alitagtag Batangas	949,526.00	11/16/2017
77	BAC-PG-417-17	Various Airconditioning units	333,700.00	Different Offices of Batangas City gov't.	Jaime B.M. Refrigeration & airconditioning	Jaime Magadia/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	331,680.00	11/16/2017
78	BAC-PG-418-17	Various Heavy Equipment	3,203,800.00	City Engineer's Office, Batangas City	Rockgold Trading & Equipment rentals	Rolly Dy Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas City	3,200,000.00	7/12/2017
79	BAC-PG-420-17	Various Plaques	30,860.00	Different Offices of Batangas City gov't.	Gold & Silver Metal Arts & gen. Mdse.	Rolando Mendoza/D. Silang St., Batangas City	30,690.00	11/16/2017
80	BAC-PG-421-17	Various Materials	1,597,462.50	Different Offices of Batangas City gov't.	Ten 25 Enterprises	Ma. Lea Macatangay/Brgy. Tulo, Batangas City	1,596,322.50	11/29/2017
81	BAC-PG-422-17	Meals & Snacks	70,950.00	City Health Office, Batangas City	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan Batangas City	70,821.00	11/21/2017
82	BAC-PG-423-17	Meals & Snacks	169,000.00	CSWDO, Batangas City	Triple 8 Carinderia & catering services	Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City	168,535.00	11/21/2017
83	BAC-PG-424-17	Airconditioning units (including installation)	192,750.00	City Engineer's Office, Batangas City	Jaime B.M. Refrigeration & airconditioning	Jaime Magadia/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	192,500.00	11/21/2017
84	BAC-PG-425-17	Various Construction materials	626,427.00	Different Barangay of Batangas City	Rockgold Trading & Equipment rentals	Rolly Dy Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas City	625,198.00	11/21/2017

**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC CHAIRMAN

**ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY**  
BAC Vice-Chairman

**ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG**  
BAC Member

**ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES**  
BAC Member

**ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ**  
BAC Member

**JOCELYN E. CANTRE**  
BAC Member

**JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN**  
BAC Member

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**4th Quarter, CY 2017**

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
85	BAC-PG-426-17	Various materials	143,986.00	Different Offices of Batangas City gov't.	State Construction & Mill Supply	Virginia Cortes/D. Silang St., Batangas City	143,822.20	11/21/17
86	BAC-PG-427-17	Various office Supplies & Equipment	312,559.48	Different Offices of Batangas City gov't.	Mel C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan, Alitagtag Batangas	312,249.20	11/21/17
87	BAC-PG-428-17	Various Spare parts	152,480.00	Batangas City Police Station	Automatic Motors	Ma. Arlen Montalbo/Balagtas Batangas City	152,241.00	11/21/17
88	BAC-PG-429-17	Meals & Snacks	992,200.00	CMO-HRMDO, Batangas City	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan Batangas City	989,494.00	11/22/17
89	BAC-PG-430-17	Fuel & Lubricants	363,060.00	CEO, Batangas City	Rockgold Trading & Equipment rentals	Rolly Dy Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas City	361,875.00	11/22/17
90	BAC-PG-432-17	Various maintenance Materials	731,845.75	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Rockgold Trading & Equipment rentals	Rolly Dy Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas City	728,721.50	11/22/17
91	BAC-PG-433-17	Various Office Supplies	249,860.00	City Health Office	Mel C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan, Alitagtag Batangas	249,560.50	11/22/17
92	BAC-PG-434-17	Repair of CCTV Surveillance Camera	995,131.20	different Barangay of Batangas City	Orange IT Exchange Inc.	Timothy Ruth Evangelista/Leviste St., Salcedo Village Makati	993,931.20	11/22/17
93	BAC-PG-435-17	Various Medical, Dental & Laboratory Supplies	145,770.29	City Health Office	VG & GE Trading Diagnostic Inc.	Von Ricardo Ongkiatcko III/Brgy Pulo, Bolbok, Batangas City	145,660.00	11/24/17
94	BAC-PG-438-17	Meals & Snacks	992,200.00	CMO-HRMDO, Batangas City	Triple 8 Carinderia & catering services	Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City	989,494.00	11/24/17
95	BAC-PG-439-17	Various Materials for the repair of CCTV	402,440.00	City Mayor's Office, Batangas City	Orange IT Exchange Inc.	Timothy Ruth Evangelista/Leviste St., Salcedo Village Makati	401,840.00	11/24/17
96	BAC-PG-440-17	Various materials	592,505.00	OCVAS, Batangas City	AIMS agri Ventures, Inc.	Eduardo Villamor/Z-6 Tabuco, Naga City	590,000.00	11/24/17
97	BAC-PG-441-17	Repair of various Service vehicles	33,210.00	Batangas City Government	D. Dimaandal Car Care Center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	33,110.00	11/24/17
98	BAC-PG-442-17	Siphoning of Domestic Waste & Manhole cleaning	182,000.00	Different Offices of Batangas City gov't.	Earthclean Environmental Management Corp.	Noel Bautista/Inicbulan, Bauan Batangas	181,000.00	11/24/17

**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC CHAIRMAN

**ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY**  
BAC Vice-Chairman

**ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG**  
BAC Member

**ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES**  
BAC Member

**ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ**  
BAC Member

**JOCELYN E. CANTRE**  
BAC Member

**JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN**  
BAC Member

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**4th Quarter, CY 2017**

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
99	BAC-PG-444-17	Meals & snacks	400,400.00	ABC Office, Batangas City	Grandiose Food Services Inc.	Felie Go/D. Silang St., cor P. Burgos st., Pob. 14, Batangas City	397,800.00	11/24/17
100	BAC-PG-445-17	Meals & Snacks	992,200.00	CMO-HRMDO, Batangas City	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan Batangas City	989,494.00	11/28/17
101	BAC-PG-446-17	Meals & snacks	72,500.00	Different Offices of Batangas City gov't.	Triple 8 Carinderia & catering services	Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City	72,287.50	11/28/17
102	BAC-PG-447-17	Various Office Equipment	849,216.25	Different Offices of Batangas City gov't.	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/ Buenafe St., Brgy 19, Batangas City	847,216.25	11/28/17
103	BAC-PG-450-17	Replacement of Existing Traffic Signal Lights	4,700,287.30	CMO-TDRO, Batangas City	Traffic Signal Builders Inc.	Virgillo Abanilla Jr./Mayon St. Sta Ana Manila	4,695,000.00	12/12/2017
104	BAC-PG-451-17	Meals, Snacks & Food Supplies	889,895.00	City Mayor's Office, Batangas City	Norma Cleofe's Canteen	Norma Cleofe/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	889,185.00	11/29/17
105	BAC-PG-453-17	Rental of Sounds, Lights, Stage Aluminum Trusses & Projector	750,000.00	City Mayor's Office, Batangas City	RMA Lights & Sounds	Ramon Tayer/Salaban Ibaan Batangas	748,000.00	1/12/2017
106	BAC-PG-456-17	Meals & snacks	1,153,950.00	CMO-CAC, Batangas City	Norma Cleofe's Canteen	Norma Cleofe/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	1,153,075.50	12/13/17
107	BAC-PG-457-17	Various Uniforms	1,997,800.00	Different Barangay of Batangas City	L & H Marketing	Ramon Boñales/ brgy 10, Batangas City	1,996,225.00	12/12/2017
108	BAC-PG-458-17	Meals & snacks	120,000.00	City Mayor's Office, Batangas City	Triple 8 Carinderia & catering services	Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City	119,475.00	1/12/2017
109	BAC-PG-460-17	Various Construction & Electrical Materials	423,322.38	Different Offices of Batangas City gov't.	Rockgold Trading & Equipment rentals	Rolly Dy Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas City	422,749.50	1/12/2017
110	BAC-PG-461-17	Kitchen Utensils	50,137.50	City Mayor's Office, Batangas City	ABCC Sales & Services	Claudia Coronel/36 P Ocampo St., Batangas City	49,794.50	1/12/2017
111	BAC-PG-462-17	Various maintenance Materials	196,623.00	Different Offices of Batangas City gov't.	State Construction & Mill Supply	Virginia Cortes/D. Silang St., Batangas City	140,085.05	1/12/2017
112	BAC-P;G-463-17	Various maintenance Materials	629,683.75	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Rockgold Trading & Equipment rentals	Rolly Dy Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas City	627,520.50	11/24/17

**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC CHAIRMAN

**ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY**  
BAC Vice-Chairman

**ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG**  
BAC Member

**ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES**  
BAC Member

**ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ**  
BAC Member

**JOCELYN E. CANTRE**  
BAC Member

**JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN**  
BAC Member



**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**4th Quarter, CY 2017**

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
113	BAC-PG-464-17	Various Medical, dental & Laboratory Equipment	786,750.00	City Health Office	P.A. Mendoza Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Prudencio Mendoza/Apacible St., Batnagas City	785,550.00	1/12/2017
114	BAC-PG-465-17	Various Construction materials	740,157.00	Brgy san Miguel Batangas City	Topsteel Builders	Ron Michael tan/Evangelista St., Batangas City	740,157.00	12/12/2017
115	BAC-PG-467-17	LED Smart TV with Bracket	8,092,087.50	Dep. Ed., division of Batangas City	Enviro Guard TraDING	Zenaida Diaz/Buenafe Cmpd. Kumintang Ilaya, Batangas City	8,018,800.00	12/20/17
116	BAC-PG-468-17	Production Printing Equipment	5,888,888.00	Dep. Ed., division of Batangas City	Gakken Philippines Inc.	Carlos Malibiran/130 GPI Building San Juan City	5,888,000.00	12/20/17
117	BAC-PG-469-17	Photocopying Machine	160,000.00	Sangguniang Panlungsod ng Batangas	LDCC Business Center	JasminTorres	159,990.00	5/12/2017
118	BAC-PG-470-17	Water Analysis of Calumpang River	81,240.78	City ENRO	Optimal Services Inc.	Vicente Dimayuga/Brgy Balintawak, Lipa Batangas	81,240.78	5/12/2017
119	BAC-PG-471-17	Various Maintenance materials	661,178.75	Dep. Ed., division of Batangas City	State Construction & Mill Supply	Virginia Cortes/D. Silang St., Batangas City	660,711.15	5/12/2017
120	BAC-PG-472-17	Various Medical, Laboratory & Dental Supplies	646,041.30	City Health Office	P.A. Mendoza Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Prudencio Mendoza/Apacible St., Batnagas City	645,041.30	5/12/2017
121	BAC-PG-473-17	Various Medicines	523,165.50	City Health Office	Silver Saint Pahraceutical	Jesus Toledo/30 Oliva St Pillar Village, las Pinas	522,645.50	5/12/2017
122	BAC-PG-475-17	Various Forms	172,500.00	BAC-Goods & Services	Goldmine Printing press	Editha Santos/Brgy 8 Evangelista st., Batangas City	172,160.00	5/12/2017
123	BAC-PG-476-17	Various Office Supplies	853,851.35	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Ten 25 Enterprises	maria Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo Batangas City	774,759.57	5/12/2017
124	BAC-PG-477-17	Various Construction materials	399,863.00	City Mayor's Office	Topsteel Builders	Ron Michael tan/Evangelista St., Batangas City	399,157.25	5/12/2017
125	BAC-PG-478-17	Reflectorized Thermoplastic Pavement marking	2,101,636.38	CMO-TDRO, Batangas City	Traffic Signal Builders Inc.	Virgillo Abanilla Jr./Mayon St. Sta Ana Manila	2,098,235.37	12/20/17
126	BAC-PG-479-17	Police Patrol Vehicle & Prisoner's Van	3,540,000.00	Batangas City Government	Areza Motor sales	Lolita Areza/Canlalay Binan Laguna	3,530,000.00	12/20/2017

**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC CHAIRMAN

**ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY**  
BAC Vice-Chairman

**ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG**  
BAC Member

**ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES**  
BAC Member

**ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ**  
BAC Member

**JOCELYN E. CANTRE**  
BAC Member

**JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN**  
BAC Member

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**4th Quarter, CY 2017**

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
127	BAC-PG-481-17	Various materials	370,115.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	State Construction & Mill Supply	Virginia Cortes/D. Silang St., Batangas City	370,050.00	6/12/2017
128	BAC-PG-482-17	Various Office Equipment	581,780.50	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Ten 25 Enterprises	Maria Lea macatangay	581,278.00	6/12/2017
129	BAC-PG-484-17	Customized Polo shirt & Round Neck T-shirts	105,610.00	City Mayor's Office	Goldmine Printing Press	Editha Santos/Brgy 8 Evangelista st., Batangas City	105,445.00	6/12/2017
130	BAC-PG-485-17	Various IT Equipment & supplies	1,389,695.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Mel C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan, Alitagtag Batangas	1,389,025.00	12/20/17
131	BAC-PG-486-17	Laminating Machine	719,040.00	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/ Buenafe St., Brgy 19, Batangas City	717,920.00	7/12/2017
132	BAC-PG-487-17	Various Spare parts	88,310.00	OCVAS, Batangas City	Automatic Motors	Ma. Arlen Montalbo/Balagtas Batangas City	87,956.00	7/12/2017
133	BAC-PG-488-17	Repair of various Airconditioning units	67,150.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Jaime B.M. Refrigeration & aircondtioning	Jaime Magadia/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	66,950.00	7/12/2017
134	BAC-PG-490-17	Meals	130,000.00	Sangguniang Panlungsod ng Batangas	Norma Cleofe's Canteen	Norma Cleofe/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	129,870.00	12/12/2017
135	BAC-PG-491-17	Snacks	132,000.00	City Mayor's Office	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan Batangas City	131,450.00	12/12/2017
136	BAC-PG-492-17	Various Printing Materials	216,550.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Goldmine Printing press	Editha Santos/Brgy 8 Evangelista st., Batangas City	215,317.00	12/12/2017
137	BAC-PG-493-17	Trophies, Medals & Plaques	137,900.00	City Mayor's Office	Gold & Silver Metal Arts & Gen. Mdse.	Rolando Mendoza/ D. Silang St., Batangas City	137,505.00	12/12/2017
138	BAC-PG-494-17	Various Construction Materials	337,333.75	Different Barangay of Batangas City	Nemar Lumber & hardware Corp	Philip Chua/Brgy Calicanto Batangas City	337,059.00	12/12/2017
139	BAC-PG-495-17	Meals & snacks	71,250.00	City Mayor's Office	Triple 8 Carinderia & catering services	Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City	71,107.50	12/12/2017
140	BAC-PG-496-17	Various Spare parts	140,000.00	City Engineer's Office	Automatic Motors	Ma. Arlen Montalbo/Balagtas Batangas City	139,759.00	12/12/2017

**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC CHAIRMAN

**ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY**  
BAC Vice-Chairman

**ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG**  
BAC Member

**ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES**  
BAC Member

**ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ**  
BAC Member

**JOCELYN E. CANTRE**  
BAC Member

**JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN**  
BAC Member

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**4th Quarter, CY 2017**

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
141	BAC-PG-498-17	Siphoning of Domestic Waste & Manhole Cleaning	700,000.00	Batangas City government	Earthclean Environmental Management Corp.	Noel Bautista/Inicbulan, Bauan Batangas	693,000.00	12/12/2017
142	BAC-PG-501-17	Generator Set	435,000.00	San Agustin Kanluran Isla Verde	Gensson Trade Corp	Alberto Uy Bomping/ P Zamora St., Batangas City	434,000.00	12/14/17
143	BAC-PG-504-17	Furniture & Fixture	827,805.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Ten 25 Enterprises	Maria Lea macatangay/ Brgy Tulo Batangas City	827,155.00	12/14/17
144	BAC-PG-505-17	Publication of City Ordinance	45,000.00	Batangas City government	Batangas Post	Jay Ferdinand Malaluan/ De Joya Cmpd, Alangilan batangas City	44,700.00	12/14/17
145	BAC-PG-506-17	Various Office Supplies & Equipment	91,497.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Mel C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan, Alitagtag Batangas	91,222.50	12/14/17
146	BAC-PG-508-17	Various Maintenance Materials	97,505.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Rockgold Trading & Equipment rentals	Rolly Dy Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas City	96,795.00	12/24/17
147	BAC-PG-513-17	Computer printer	38,900.00	City Mayor.'s Office	Granby Trading & Construction	Maria Leuvina Sofia Llana, Ruby Bldg. P Burgos St. Batangas City	38,800.00	12/14/17
148	BAC-PG-514-17	Painting Materials	155,450.00	City Mayor.'s Office	Topsteel Builders	Ron Michael tan/Evangelista St., Batangas City	154,614.50	12/18/17
149	BAC-PG-515-17	Meals & Snacks	300,140.00	City Mayor.'s Office	Grandiose Food Services Inc.	Felie Go/D. Silang St., cor P. Burgos st., Pob. 14, Batangas City	299,710.00	12/18/17
150	BAC-PG-516-17	Carpentry Tool Cabinet	990,600.00	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	KBBL'S Gen. Mdse.	Reynaldo Lagamia Jr. Ilustre Ave District III Lemery Batangas	989,430.00	12/18/17
151	BAC-PG-519-17	various printing Materials	243,500.00	OSCA, Batangas City	Grandeur printing & Gen. Mdse.	Luzviminda Villena/Paharang East Batangas City	242,700.00	12/19/17
152	BAC-PG524-17	various IT Equipment	49,100.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Mel C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan, Alitagtag Batangas	48,800.00	12/19/17
153	BAC-PG-525-17	Various Office Supplies	622,252.35	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Ten 25 Enterprises	Maria Lea macatangay/ Brgy Tulo Batangas City	621,806.35	12/19/17
154	BAC-PG-526-17	Various Materials	143,250.00	Different Barangay of Batangas City	Topsteel Builders	Ron Michael tan/Evangelista St., Batangas City	142,350.00	12/20/17

**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC CHAIRMAN

**ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY**  
BAC Vice-Chairman

**ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG**  
BAC Member

**ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES**  
BAC Member

**ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ**  
BAC Member

**JOCELYN E. CANTRE**  
BAC Member

**JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN**  
BAC Member

FDP 10a – Bid Results on Civil Works

Republic of the Philippines  
 CIVIL WORKS BID OUT  
 City of Batangas  
 Fourth (4th) Quarter of 2017

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget Cost for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount (Php)	Bidding Date	Contract Duration (calendar days)
1	2017-54	CONSTRUCTION OF DAY CARE CENTER AT SORO-SORO IBABA	4,187,232.00	Barangay Soro-soro Ibaba, Batangas City	Sulight Builders and Supply	Zaida M. Noche, Buklod Unlad, Dumantay,	4,186,000.00	10/19/2017	152
2	2017-55	CONSTRUCTION OF HEALTH CENTER AT PAHARANG EAST	2,806,000.00	Barangay paharang East, Batangas City	Sulight Builders and Supply	Zaida M. Noche, Buklod Unlad, Dumantay, Batangas City	2,805,000.00	10/19/2017	160
3	2017-56	CONCRETING OF BOLBOK BARANGAY ROAD (CARMEL COMPOUND)	1,435,684.00	Barangay Bolbok, Batangas City	EGP Construction and Enterprises	Efren G. Perez, Magnusville Subdivision, Batangas City	1,433,800.00	10/19/2017	60
4	2017-57	CONSTRUCTION OF PIER SAN AGAPITO	2,444,516.00	Barangay San Agapito, Isla Verde, Batangas City	GCF Fetalvero Construction and Enterprises	Arrieta Subdivision, Batangas City	2,443,000.00	10/19/2017	120
5	2017-58	CONSTRUCTION OF ONE (1) UNIT ARTESIAN WELL AT PINAMUCAN PROPER	264,568.00	Barangay Pinamucan Proper, Batangas City	Romac Builders	Ronaldo A. Macatangay Barangay Dumuclay Batangas City	264,300.00	10/19/2017	72
6	2017-59	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTIPURPOSE COVERED COURT AT MABACONG	5,146,328.00	Barangay Mabacong, Batangas City	Now Builders	Grace Dy Tan, Gulod Labac, Batangas City	5,142,880.00	10/19/2017	148
7	2017--60	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTIPURPOSE COVERED COURT AT SAMPAGA	6,368,912.00	Barangay Sampaga, Batangas City	Now Builders	Grace Dy Tan, Gulod Labac, Batangas City	6,365,880.00	10/19/2017	180
8	2017-62	IMPROVEMENT OF TWO STOREY EBD TYPE SCHOOL BUILDING AT BOLBOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	4,035,373.00	Barangay Bolbok, Batangas City	GCF Fetalvero Construction and Enterprises	Arrieta Subdivision, Batangas City	4,034,000.00	10/19/2017	180
9	2017-63	CONSTRUCTION OF STAGE WITH EXTENDED ROOFING AT MABACONG ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	2,010,695.00	Barangay Mabacong, Batangas City	Berto Lucci Builders and Supply	Myrna D. Loyola 67 Evangelista St. Batangas City	2,008,888.00	10/19/2017	120
10	2017-64	CONSTRUCTION OF CANOPY OF AMPHITHEATER AT PLAZA MABINI	4,884,017.00	Barangay 2, Batangas City	Now Builders	Grace Dy Tan, Gulod Labac, Batangas City	4,879,880.00	10/19/2017	100

11	2017-65	CONSTRUCTION OF MODEL FARM HOUSE AT OCVAS	454,710.00	Barangay Bolbok, Batangas City	EGP Construction and Enterprises	Efren G. Perez, Magnusville Subdivision, Batangas City	454,000.00	10/19/2017	40
12	2017-66	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTIPURPOSE COVERED COURT AT SIRANG LUPA	10,062,918.00	Barangay Sirang Lupa, Batangas City	Now Builders	Grace Dy Tan, Gulod Labac, Batangas City	1,057,880.00	12/5/2017	240
13	2017-67	IMPROVEMENT OF PLAZA MABINI (LIGHTING, FOUNTAIN, OTHERS)	14,654,502.00	Barangay 2, Batangas City	Now Builders	Grace Dy Tan, Gulod Labac, Batangas City	14,648,980.00	12/5/2017	200
14	2017-68	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTIPURPOSE COVERED COURT AT TALAHIB PAYAPA	6,350,721.00	Barangay Talahib Payapa, Batangas City	GCF Fetalvero Construction and Enterprises	Arrieta Subdivision, Batangas City	6,349,000.00	12/5/2017	240
15	2017-69	IMPROVEMENT OF CITY HALL COMPLEX AND OTHERS	14,654,832.00	Barangay 17, Batangas City	Now Builders	Grace Dy Tan, Gulod Labac, Batangas City	14,648,880.00	12/5/2017	240
16	2017-70	CONSTRUCTION OF ARTIFICIAL INSEMINATION LABORATORY AND ANIMAL CLINIC AT OCVAS	1,725,776.00	Barangay Bolbok, Batangas City	EGP Construction and Enterprises	Efren G. Perez, Magnusville Subdivision, Batangas City	1,733,800.00	12/5/2017	80
17	2017-71	REPAIR OF DIKE AND RETAINING WALL AT MARUCLAP	300,000.00	Barangay Maruclap, Batangas City	EGP Construction and Enterprises	Efren G. Perez, Magnusville Subdivision, Batangas City	299,500.00	12/5/2017	60
18	2017-72	CONSTRUCTION OF BOX CULVERT AT STO. DOMINGO	783,300.00	Barangay Sto. Domingo, Batangas City	BFL Construction and Services	Rico C. Closa Sitio Maalbo, de la Paz Proper Batangas City	783,000.00	12/5/2017	80
19	2017-73	CONSTRUCTION/ IMPROVEMENT OF COMFORT ROOMS T CITY SPORTS COMPLEX/CITY HALL AND OTHER GOVERNMENT FACILITIES	6,837,727.00	Barangay 17, Batangas City	Granby Trading and Construction	Maria Leuvina Sofia G. Llana. Ruby Building, P. Burgos St., Batangas City	6,834,680.00	12/5/2017	80
20	2017-74	CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM FROM NATIONAL ROAD TO PPA CANAL	2,934,017.00	Barangay Calicanto, Batangas City	Berto Lucci Builders and Supply	Myrna D. Loyola 67 Evangelista St. Batangas City	2,929,021.00	12/5/2017	140
21	2017-75	CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM FROM BARANGAY 24 TO CALICANTO	1,937,209.00	Barangay 24 and Calicanto, Batangas City	Berto Lucci Builders and Supply	Myrna D. Loyola 67 Evangelista St. Batangas City	1,932,378.00	12/5/2017	100
22	2017-76	CONSTRUCTION OF SPILLWAY AT SAN MIGUEL	936,767.00	Barangay San Miguel, Batangas City	Sulight Builders and Supply	Zaida M. Noche, Buklod Unlad, Dumantay, Batangas City	936,300.00	12/5/2017	52

TEODULFO A. DEGUITO  
BAC Chairman

NARCISO B. MACARANDANG  
BAC Member

JANUARIO B. GODOY  
BAC Member

ELIZABETH Q. DE LOS REYES  
BAC Member

ADELA B. HERNANDEZ  
BAC Member

JOCELYN E. CANTRE  
BAC Member

JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN  
BAC Member

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**CONSULTING SERVICES BID OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**Fourth (4th) Quarter of 2017**

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget Cost for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount (Php)	Bidding Date	Contract Duration (calendar days)
	2017-01	REVIEW AND UPDATING OF THE COMPREHENSIVE LAND USE PLAN, INTEGRATED ZONING ORDINANCE, COMPREHENSIVE DEVELOPMENT PLAN, AND LOCAL DEVELOPMENT INVESTMENT PROGRAM OF BATANGAS CITY	7,500,000.00	Batangas City	PALAFX ASSOCIATES	ARCH. FELINO A. PALAFX JR. 5F PCC Corporate Center L. P. Leviste Street, Makati City	7,500,000.00	11/22/2017	450

**TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC Chairman

**JANUARIO B. GODOY**  
BAC Vice Chairman

**NARCISO B. MACARANDANG**  
BAC Member

**ELIZABETH Q. DE LOS REYES**  
BAC Member

**ADELA B. HERNANDEZ**  
BAC Member

**JOCELYN E. CANTRE**  
BAC Member

**JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN**  
BAC Member